10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

NASSAU COUNTY LEGI SLATURE

PETER SCHMI TT,

PRESI DI NG OFFI CER

PLANNI NG DEVELOPMENT AND THE

ENVI RONMENT COMMI TTEE

LEGI SLATOR NORMA GONSALVES

CHAI R

Theodore Roosevelt Building
1550 Franklin Avenue

Mi neol a, New Yor k

January 2, 2012

4: 42 P. M

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

A PP EARANZCES:

LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI

LEGI

SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR

SLATOR

NORMA GONSALVES, Chair
DENI SE FORD, Vice Chair
Rl CHARD NI COLELLO
DENNI' S DUNNE

JuDY JACOBS

DAVI D DENENBERG

KEVAN ABRAHAMS

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

1-2-12 Pl anning

LEGI SLATOR GONSALVES: I wi ||
call the roll. Ranking member Judy Jacobs.

LEGI SLATOR JACOBS: Her e.

LEGI SLATOR GONSALVES: Then we
have David Denenberg and Kevan Abrahams.

We have Dennis Dunne as vice-chair, Richard
Ni col ell o, Denise Ford and myself all here.
We have a quorum

Again we have two procedur al
resolutions number one and two.

Procedural resolution 1-2012 is a
resolution to adopt the proposed statement
of purpose for the Planning, Development and
the Environment Committee, pursuant to the
rules of procedure of the Nassau County
Legislature.

Procedural resolution 2-2012 is a
resolution to adopt the proposed rules of
procedure for the Planning, Development and
the Environment Committee pursuant to the
rules of procedure of the Nassau County
Legislature.

May | have a motion, please. So

moved by Legislator Dunne, seconded by

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

1-2-12 Pl anning
Legislator Ford.

There are two items before us.
Any debate or discussion? Any public
comment ? There being none, all those in
favor of adopting these rules please signify
by saying aye. Any opposed? The items pass
unani mousl y.

There is no other business in
front of this committee. May | have a
motion to adjourn.

Moved by Legislator Dunne,
seconded by Legislator Ford. All those in
favor?

The committee is now adjourned.
Thank you very much.

(TI ME NOTED: 4:52 P.M.)

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERTI FI CATI ON

| , FRANK GRAY, a Notary
Public in and for the State of New
York, do hereby certify:

THAT the foregoing is a true and
accurate transcript of my stenographic
notes.

I N WM TNESS WHEREOF, | have
hereunto set my hand this 13th day of

January 2012.

FRANK GRAY

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



