Ι	
2	
3	NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE
4	
5	PETER SCHMITT,
6	PRESIDING OFFICER
7	
8	
9	PLANNING DEVELOPMENT AND THE
10	ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE
11	
12	LEGISLATOR NORMA GONSALVES
13	CHAIR
14	
15	
16	Theodore Roosevelt Building
17	1550 Franklin Avenue
18	Mineola, New York
19	
20	
21	January 2, 2012
22	4:42 P.M.
23	
24	
25	

REGAL REPORTING SERVICE 516-747-7353

1	_																														
2	2	A	Р		Ρ		E		A	R		Α		N		С		Е		S	:										
3	3																														
4	ŀ	LΕ	G	Ι	S	L	Αſ	Γ	O F	2	N	0	R	M	A		G	0	N	S	A	L	V	Ε	S	,		С	h a	ιi	r
5	5	LΕ	G	Ι	S	L	Αſ	Г	O F	2	D	Ε	N	I	S	E		F	0	R	D	,		V	i	С	е		Сŀ	ı a	ir
6	5	LΕ	G	I	S	L	Αſ	Γ(O F	2	R	I	С	Η	A	R	D		N	I	С	0	L	Ε	L	L	0				
7	7	LΕ	G	I	S	L	Αſ	Γ	O F	2	D	Ε	N	N	Ι	S		D	U	N	N	E									
8	3	LΕ	G	I	S	L	Αſ	Γ	O F	2	J	U	D	Y		J	A	С	0	В	S										
9)	LΕ	G	I	S	L	Αſ	Γ	O F	2	D	Α	V	Ι	D		D	Ε	N	E	N	В	Ε	R	G						
LC)	LΕ	G	Ι	S	L	Αſ	Γ	O F	2	K	E	V	A	N		A	В	R	A	Η	A	M	S							
11	_																														
12	2																														
13	3																														
14	ł																														
15	5																														
16	5																														
17	7																														
18	3																														
19)																														
2 ()																														
21	_																														
22	2																														
23	3																														
24	ŀ																														

25

1	1-2-12 Planning
2	LEGISLATOR GONSALVES: I will
3	call the roll. Ranking member Judy Jacobs.
4	LEGISLATOR JACOBS: Here.
5	LEGISLATOR GONSALVES: Then we
6	have David Denenberg and Kevan Abrahams.
7	We have Dennis Dunne as vice-chair, Richard
8	Nicolello, Denise Ford and myself all here.
9	We have a quorum.
10	Again we have two procedural
11	resolutions number one and two.
12	Procedural resolution 1-2012 is a
13	resolution to adopt the proposed statement
14	of purpose for the Planning, Development and
15	the Environment Committee, pursuant to the
16	rules of procedure of the Nassau County
17	Legislature.
18	Procedural resolution 2-2012 is a
19	resolution to adopt the proposed rules of
20	procedure for the Planning, Development and
21	the Environment Committee pursuant to the
22	rules of procedure of the Nassau County
23	Legislature.
24	May I have a motion, please. So

REGAL REPORTING SERVICE 516-747-7353

25 moved by Legislator Dunne, seconded by

Τ	1-2-12 Planning
2	Legislator Ford.
3	There are two items before us.
4	Any debate or discussion? Any public
5	comment? There being none, all those in
6	favor of adopting these rules please signify
7	by saying aye. Any opposed? The items pass
8	unanimously.
9	There is no other business in
10	front of this committee. May I have a
11	motion to adjourn.
12	Moved by Legislator Dunne,
13	seconded by Legislator Ford. All those in
14	favor?
15	The committee is now adjourned.
16	Thank you very much.
17	(TIME NOTED: 4:52 P.M.)
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

REGAL REPORTING SERVICE 516-747-7353

1	
2	CERTIFICATION
3	
4	
5	
6	I, FRANK GRAY, a Notary
7	Public in and for the State of New
8	York, do hereby certify:
9	THAT the foregoing is a true and
10	accurate transcript of my stenographic
11	notes.
12	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have
13	hereunto set my hand this 13th day of
14	January 2012.
15	
16	
17	
18	FRANK GRAY
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	